NOTICE OF PUBLICATION
IN THE DISTRICT COURT
PONTOTOC COUNTY

Town of Byng
Public Hearing

COUNTY OF PONTOTOC
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Maurisa Nelson, of lawful age, being duly sworn and
authorized, says she is the Advertising Director of THE
ADA NEWS printed in the City of Ada, Pontotoc County,
Oklahoma, a newspaper qualified to publish legal notices,
advertisements, and publicaitons as provided in Section 106
of Title 25, Oklahoma statutes 1971, as amended and
complies with all other requirements of the laws of Oklahoma
with references to legal publications.

That said Notice , a true copy of which is attached hereto,
was published in the regular edition of said newspaper during
the period and time of publications and not in a supplement,
on the following:

Publication Date(s) June 6, 2019

PMH Fee: $32.85

VMaurisa Nelson, Advcrtising Director
Subscribed and sworn to me this 7th day of June, 2019

C Pl et

Jessica Sco Notary Public
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My commission expires: November 9, 2019 N
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A public hearing will be held on Thursday, June 13, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. at Byng Town Hall, 110
Byng Avenue, to consider the following proposed budget for fiscal year ending June 30, 2020.

Town of Byng, Oklahoma
Summary of Revenue and Expenditures by Fund
Fiscal Year 2019-2020

Current Year
Budget
FYE 2018-2019°

Prior Year Actual
FYE 2017-2018°

Budgoet Year
FYE 2019-2020

Operating Funds:

General Fund
Emergency Management
Street & Alley
Fire Department
Municipal Court
Zoning & Adjustment
Public Works Authority
Total Revenue

Expenditures:

General Fund
Emergency Management
Street & Alley
Fire Department
Munecipal Court
Zoning & Adjustment
Public Works Authority
Total Expenditures

Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund
Emergency Management
Street & Alley
Fire Department
Municipal Court
Zoning & Adjustment
Publec Waorks Authority

Total Changes in Fund

Balances

* Auditor’s adjustments not
included

5

191,056
36,580
36,315

120,481

106,317

4,000
8,207,551

252,148
31,207
36,734

127,460
76,764

5,804
4,571,749

284,335
38,573
47,031

232,798
92,748

1,600
7,021,382

8,702,301

5,101,866

7,718,466

212,885
39.647
31,200

108,950
76,148

2,000
6,403,475

288,323
31,244
12,600

110,501
79.618

3,309
4,356,740

283,137
34,880
12,600

150,499
79,145

1,472
5,894,673

$ _  6874,305

(21,829)
(3.067)
5,115
11,531
30,169
2,000
1,804,076

(36,175)
(37)
24,134
16,959
{2.855)
2,495
215,009

..4882336 5

... 8436406

1,198
3,693
34,431
82,299
13,603
128
1,126,709

$ 1,827,996

219,530

$

1,262,060
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