## NOTICE OF PUBLICATION IN THE DISTRICT COURT PONTOTOC COUNTY

Town of Byng

Public Hearing

COUNTY OF PONTOTOC STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Maurisa Nelson, of lawful age, being duly sworn and authorized, says she is the Advertising Director of THE ADA NEWS printed in the City of Ada, Pontotoc County, Oklahoma, a newspaper qualified to publish legal notices, advertisements, and publications as provided in Section 106 of Title 25, Oklahoma statutes 1971, as amended and complies with all other requirements of the laws of Oklahoma with references to legal publications.

That said Notice, a true copy of which is attached hereto, was published in the regular edition of said newspaper during the period and time of publications and not in a supplement, on the following:

Publication Date(s) June 6, 2019

Publication Fee: \$32.85

Maurisa Nelson, Advertising Director

Subscribed and sworn to me this 7th day of June, 2019

Jessica Scott, Notary Public

My commission expires: November 9, 2019

Commission # 15010251

REC'D JUN 1-3 2019

AUG 1 3 2019
State Auditor

Partotoc

A public hearing will be held on Thursday, June 13, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. at Byng Town Hall, 110 Byng Avenue, to consider the following proposed budget for fiscal year ending June 30, 2020.

## Town of Byng, Oklahoma Summary of Revenue and Expenditures by Fund Fiscal Year 2019-2020

	or Year Actual E 2017-2018*	Current Year Budget E 2018-2019°		Budgot Yoar FYE 2019-2020
Operating Funds:				
General Fund	191,056	252,148		284,335
Emergency Management	36,580	31,207		38,573
Street & Alley	36,315	36,734		47,031
Fire Department	120,481	127,460		232, <del>79</del> 8
Municipal Court	106,317	76,764		92,748
Zoning & Adjustment	4,000	5,804		1,600
Public Works Authority	8,207,551	4,571,749		7,021,382
Total Revenue	\$ 8,702,301	\$ 5,101,866	\$	7,718,466
ixpenditures:				
General Fund	212,885	288,323		283,137
Emergency Management	39,647	31,244		34,880
Street & Alley	31,200	12,600		12,600
Fire Department	108,950	110,501		150,499
Municipal Court	76,148	79,618		79,145
Zoning & Adjustment	2,000	3,309		1,472
Public Works Authority	6,403,475	4,356,740		5,894,673
Total Expenditures	\$ 6,874,305	\$ 4,882,336	\$	6,456,406
hanges in Fund Balances				
General Fund	(21,829)	(36,175)		1,198
Emergency Management	(3,067)	(37)		3,693
Street & Alley	5,115	24,134		34,431
Fire Department	11,531	16,959		82,299
Municipal Court	30,169	(2,855)		13,603
Zoning & Adjustment	2,000	2,495		128
Public Works Authority	 1,804,076	 215,009		1,126,709
<b>Total Changes in Fund</b>		 		
Balances	\$ 1,827,996	\$ 219,530	\$	1,262,060
<ul> <li>Auditor's adjustments not included</li> </ul>		REC	'D J	UN 13 2019